Explosion-Proof Inclinometer
Explosion-proof inclinometer is developed on the basis of Vigor's patented tilt technology and special EX
protections, featuring real high accuracy and high safety & durability with robust casting aluminum,
adopting professional connector/cable/protection/grounding etc.
Explosion-proof inclinometer has strong tilt measuring ability:
　√　±0.02%FS linearity
　√　±0.005°Offset
　√　Further confirmed that offset, repeatability, hysteresis, turn on repeatability etc. parameters which

Single axis — 01
Dual axis　— 02
Item Order code Accessories Name Function
Output
G19 4~20mA
Output voltage proportional to tilt angle data
Linearity: 0.02% FS
Output impedance 39Ω, maximum load 625Ω
G20 0~5VDC Output voltage proportional to tilt angle data
Linearity: 0.02% FS
Output impedance: 100Ω, maximum output current: 10mA G21 -5~+5VDC
Temperature
drift
D1 Temperature drift
D2 Temperature drift
D3 Temperature drift
D4 Temperature drift
D5 Temperature drift
D6 Temperature drift
D7 Temperature drift
D8 Temperature drift
Item P/N Option name Function
Security
products
SST003-12-02 Safety barrier(current input)
Ex-mark[Exia]IIC
Certificate no.: CNEx11.0456 (China)
35mm rail
power supply: 24V±10% DC, Input signal: 4~20mA,
0~20mA, input impedance≤250Ω, Output: voltage/current ,
RS-485, Switch output, Accuracy: 0.2%FS±1 bit
Power supply (for inclinometer): 24VDC
Insulating strength：2500V, A.C: 1min
Operating temperature: -40℃~85℃
Test report
SST003-11-01
Test report for cross-axis
sensitivity
Test report under cross-axis tilt, average 11 points of
full range
SST003-11-02 Test report for absolute linearity Average 21 points of full range
SST003-11-03
Test report for Alloewd
Installation misalignment
Axis migration test report for vertical and horizontal axis of
inclinometer,3 angles
SST003-11-10 Test report for life simulation
Test report for zero position and full range under 7 days
continuously power on
SST003-11-13 Test report for salt spray According to MIL standard (meet MIL810F 509.4)
Temperature compensation range 0~60℃, accuracy ±0.01°@≤±30°
Temperature compensation range 0~60℃, accuracy ±0.01°@>±30°
Temperature compensation range -20~60℃, accuracy ±0.02°@≤±30°
Temperature compensation range -20~60℃, accuracy ±0.02°@>±30°